

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 28, the unofficial engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, after "when" insert "(1)" and after "offense" insert "and (2) the individual
1.3 has paid, in full, all court ordered fees and fines related to the felony conviction"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 15, reinstate everything before the second stricken comma
- 1.5 Page 2, line 16, delete the new language and insert "for which I was incarcerated, I am
1.6 not currently incarcerated for that conviction and I have paid, in full, all court ordered fees
1.7 and fines related to my felony conviction"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 17, delete the new language
- 1.9 Page 4, line 5, delete the new language and insert "you have been convicted of a felony
1.10 for which you were incarcerated, but you are not currently incarcerated for that conviction,
1.11 and you have paid, in full, all court ordered fees and fines related to my felony conviction"
- 1.12 Page 5, line 1, strike the second comma
- 1.13 Page 5, line 2, strike "the individual"
- 1.14 Page 5, line 3, delete the new language and insert "for which the individual was
1.15 incarcerated, the individual is not currently incarcerated for that conviction, and the individual
1.16 has paid, in full, all court ordered fees and fines related to the individual's felony conviction;"
- 1.17 Page 5, line 26, delete everything after "provide" and insert "each individual who has
1.18 had their civil right to vote revoked with a notice that the individual's civil right to vote will
1.19 be restored upon release from incarceration and payment, in full, of all court ordered fees
1.20 and fines related to the individual's felony conviction."
- 1.21 Page 5, delete lines 27 to 29
- 1.22 Page 5, line 30, delete everything after "requirement."
- 1.23 Page 5, line 31, delete everything before "must" and insert "The notice required by
1.24 subdivision 1"
- 1.25 Page 6, lines 2 and 4, delete "and application"
- 1.26 Page 6, delete line 9
- 1.27 Page 6, line 10, delete "restored" and insert "Your right to vote in Minnesota will be
1.28 upon your release from incarceration and payment, in full, of all court ordered fees and
1.29 fines related to your felony conviction"
- 1.30 Amend the title accordingly